
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item H 
December 18, 2017 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation for the 2016 
Neighborhood Road Program - Asphalt Streets (Contract 3) project in the amount of 
$57,443.95, plus interest earned on retainage. 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division 

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:~ 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $ 57,443.95 
AMOUNT BUDGETED $ 58,414.95 
LINE ITEM NUMBER 203-203.00-865.43612016 Neighborhood Roads) 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

Each year, the City selects residential streets for reconstruction, repaving, repair, and/or 
rehabilitation based on PASER ratings, staff's field observations, and resident concerns. 
City staff worked with our consultant, URS Corporation (AECOM), to develop a list of 
streets for the 2016 program. This contract (Contract 3) included rehabilitation and 
reconstruction of selected segments of Clark Street, Stassen Avenue, Durson Street, 
Morison Avenue, and Cortland Boulevard (see attached Location Map). 

The construction contract for this project was awarded at the August 29, 2016 City 
Council meeting to Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation in the amount of $623,496.67. 

Engineering staff worked with the engineering consultant for this project, URS 
Corporation (AECOM), to review and verify the final contract payment amount of 
$57,443.95 that is due to the contractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 6, attached). The City 
Attorney reviewed the documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth 
Saarela, December 6, 2017). 

There . were five (5) approved change orders issued for this project resulting in an 
increase of $78,682.39 to the construction contract, or 12.6% over the awarded 
amount. The approved change orders resulted in a final contract price of $702,179.06. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to Pro-Line Asphalt Paving 
Corporation for the 2016 Neighborhood Road Program - Asphalt Streets (Contract 3) 
project in the amount of $57,443.95, plus interest earned on retainage. 
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2016 NRP- ASPHALT STREETS (CONTRACT 3) 

Exit Lane of Cortland Boulevard- Looking north towards 1 0 Mile Road 

Overall Exit/Entrance of Cortland Boulevard- Looking south 



Clark Street- Looking south 

Marls on A venue - Looking west towards Clark Street 



JIRISIJ 
JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC 

27555 Executive Drive Suite 250 - Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331 
Phone: 248.489.4100 1 Fax: 248.489.1726 

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela 
esaarela@jrsjlaw.com 

Aaron Staup, Construction Engineer 
CllY OF NOVI 
Department of Public Services 
Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Nevi, MI 48375 

December 6, 2017 

www.jrsjlaw.com 

Re: 2016 Neighborhood Roads (Contract 3)- Pro-Line Asphalt 
Closing Documents 

Dear Mr. Staup: 

We have received and reviewed closing documents for 2016 Neighborhood Roads (Contract 3) 
Project: 

1. Application for Final Payment 
2. Contractor's Sworn Statement 
3. Consent of Surety 
4. Waivers of Lien 
5. Maintenance Bond Rider 

Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by appropriate City staff, the closing 
documents appear to be in order. The Maintenance Bond has been increased to reflect the final 
contract price. The General Contractor will be required to provide it is Full Unconditional Waiver 
of Lien at the time it receives final payment. 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns in regard to this matter. 

FARMINGTON HILLS LANSING MARSHALL 



Aaron Staup, Construction Engineer 
December 6, 2017 
Page 2 

Enclosures 
C: Cortney Hanson, Clerk 

Very truly yours, 

N, ROSATI, SCHULTZ & JOPPICH, P.C. 

carl Johnson, Finance Director/Chief Financial Officer 
George Melistas, Engineering Senior Manager 
Mark Koskinen, AECOM 
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire 



CITYOFNOVI 
PURCHASE ORDER NO. 

BlllluK:e Due This Payment :0 $ 57,443.95 94924 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: 2016 NAP- Asphak (Contract 3) 

OWNER: C~y of Novi 
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 

ORIGINAL: $623.496.67 

REVISED: $702,179.06 

SECTION 1. 

2Q1 § ~RP • A::UI!li!ll ~[~f:ll:i • 'gn&ri!~l il 
Item Gb/12~3-22~ 22-§§5 436 

No. Description of Item Unit 

Q Cons\". tlsoection "Craw Dav" CD 

1 Mobilization (10%) Dl.J1 

2 Maintaining Traffic LS 

3 Erosion Control. Inlet Protection EA 
4 Surface Restoration LS 

5 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 EA 

6 Reconstruct Dr Structure. Case 2 VF 

7 Point-Uo Dr Structure EA 

8 Sanitary Manhole Cover, Adj EA 
9 HMA Base Crushina and Shaoina SY 

10 Salvage Crushed Malerial. LM CY 

11 Material. Surplus and Unsuitable. Rem CY 

12 Culv, Rem. Less than 24-inch EA 

13 Culvert Cleanout EA 

14 Culvert Headwall. Remove EA 
15 HMA Surface Remove SY 

16 Curb and Gutter. Remove LF 

17 Sidewalk, Remove SY 

18 Pavement. Remove SY 

19 Culvert End Section. 12-inch EA 
20 Culvert, Cl A, t2-inch LF 

2t Dr Structure Cover. Tvoe G EA 
22 Agg Base. 21AA Umestone, 6-inch SY 

23 Curb and Gutter. Concrete LF 

24 HMA. 5E3 TON 

TOTAL THIS SHEET 

Quantity 

55.00 

1.00 

1.00 

9.00 

1.00 

7.00 

12.00 

4.00 

12.00 

10207.00 

569.00 

144.00 

8.00 

30.00 

2.00 

2489.00 

925.00 

20.00 

352.00 

2.00 

223.00 

1.00 

1369.00 

780.00 

1273.00 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

ENGINEER: 

FINAL COMPLETION DATES 

ORIGINAL: 
REVISED: 
ACTUAL: 

CONTRACT ITEMS (OriginaQ 

CosVUnit Tota.IAmt 

$ 640.00 $ 25.200.00 
$ 63.000.00 $ 63.000.00 

$ 10.000.00 $ 10.000.00 

$ 80.00 $ 720.00 

$ 2.1 ,200.00 $ 21,200.00 

$ 531.00 $ 3.717.00 

$ 231 .00 $ 2.772.00 

$ 480.00 $ 1.920.00 

$ 900.00 $ 10.800.00 

$ 1.48 $ 15.106.36 

$ 8.90 $ 5.064.10 

$ 18.50 $ 2,664.00 

$ 435.00 $ 3,480.00 

$ 147.00 $ 4.410.00 

$ 248.00 $ 496.00 

$ 9.70 $ 24.143.30 

$ 6.56 $ 6.06aoo 

$ t9.00 $ 380.00 

$ 15.75 $ 5.544.00 

$ 150.00 $ 300.00 

$ 28.00 $ 6,244.00 

$ 610.00 $ 610.00 

$ 6.00 $ 10.952.00 

$ 18.50 $ 14,430.00 

$ 86.15 $ 109,668.95 

$ 323,689.71 

16-2103 

AECOM - Great Lakes 
27777 Franklin Road , Suite 2000 

Southfield, Michigan 48034 
(248) 204-5900 

PAYMENT NO.: 

CONTRACTOR: 

DATES OF ESTIMATE 

November 27 . 2016 FROM: 

November 26, 2017 TO: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD 

Quantity Cost/Unit TotaiAmt Quantity Aroount % 

55.00 s 640.00 s 35.200.00 

1.00 $ 63,000.00 $ 63,000.00 

1.00 $ 10.000.00 $ 10,000.00 

3.00 $ 80.00 $ 240.00 

1.00 $ 21 .200.00 $ 21 ,200.00 0.50 $ 10.600..00 50% 

4.00 $ 531.00 $ 2,124.00 

1.00 $ 231.00 s 231 .00 

8.00 $ 480.00 $ 3,840.00 

14.00 $ 900.00 $ 12.600.00 

10754.10 $ 1.48 $ 15,916.07 

0.00 $ 8.90 s 
0.00 $ 18.50 s 
10.00 $ 435.00 $ 4.350.00 

0.00 $ 147.00 s 
0.00 $ 248.00 s 

2749.00 $ 9.70 $ 26.665.20 

836.49 $ 6.56 $ 5.500.49 

20.90 $ 19.00 $ 397.10 

588.20 $ 15.75 $ 9.264.15 

2.00 $ 150.00 $ 300.00 

274.00 $ 28.00 $ 7.672.00 

2.00 $ 610.00 $ 1.220.00 

1521 .90 $ 8.00 $ 12.17520 

698.00 $ 18.50 $ 12,913.00 

1325.68 $ 86.15 $ 114.207.33 

$ 323,815.54 $ 10,600.00 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-{}454 
Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

Pro-Line Asphak Paving Corp. 
11797 29 Mile Road 
Washington, Michigan 48095 
(586) 752-7730 

June 26 . 2017 

August10.2017 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Amount 

50.50 $ 32.320.00 

1.00 $ 63.000.00 

1.00 $ 10,000.00 

3.00 $ 240.00 

1.00 $ 21.200.00 

4.00 $ 2,124.00 

1.00 $ 231 .00 

8.00 $ 3.840.00 

14.00 $ 12,600.00 

10754.10 $ 15,916.07 

0.00 

0.00 

10.00 $ 4,350.00 

O.QO 
0.00 

2749.00 $ 26,66520 

838.49 $ 5.500.49 

20.90 s 397.10 

58820 $ 9.264.15 

2.00 $ 300.00 

274.00 $ 7,672.00 

2.00 $ 1,220.00 

1521 .90 $ 12.175.20 

698.00 $ 12,913.00 

1325.68 $ 114.207.33 

$ 323,815.54 

% 

92% 
100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100"lo 

100"/o 

100"/o 

100% 

100% 



CITYOFNOVI 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: 2016 NAP- Asphatt (Contract 3) 

Item 
No. 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

3D 

31 

32 

33 

34 
35 

36 

SECTION 1 

2Q16 NRP • As~hall S][I:St§- Qontract 3 

~btl 212a-2aa ag:ili~ !al:i 
Description of Item 

HMA. 3E3 

HMA Approach 

Driveway Ooenina. Cane. Det M 

Fabric lnterlayer 

Roadway Grading 

Concrete Driveway 
Sidewalk Ramo. Cane. 6-inch 

Detectable Warnina Surface 

Underdrain, Subgrade. 0-G. 6-inch 

RCOC Permit Allowance 

Permanent Pavement Markinas 

Subgrade UndercuJiing 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET 

SUBTOTAL 

Unit 

TON 

TON 

LF 

SY 

STA 

SY 

SF 

FT 

LF 

DLR 

LS 

CY 

Ouanoty 

2228.00 

277.00 

140.00 

11557.00 

2.00 

352.00 

170.00 

20.00 

605.00 

2500.00 

1.00 

200.00 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

CONTRACT ITEMS (OriginaQ 

CostiUnit TotaiAmt 

$ 73.00 

$ 155.00 

$ 28.00 

$ 3.78 

$ 4,550.00 

$ 42.50 

$ 6.00 

$ 40.00 

$ 18.50 

$ 1.00 

$ 1,500.00 

$ 27.75 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

162,644.00 

42.935.00 

3.920.00 

43.685.46 

9.1DO.OO 

14,960.00 

1.020.00 

800.00 

11 ,192.50 

2.500.00 

1.500.00 

5.550.00 

299,806.96 

323,689.71 

623,496,67 

16-2103 

Quantity 

2250.39 

332.17 

0.00 

12175,00 

2.00 

969.30 

238.10 

20.00 

591.00 

0.00 

1.00 

0.00 

PAYMENT NO.: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) 

Cost/Unit 

$ 73.00 

$ 155.00 

$ 28.00 

$ 3.78 

$ 4,550.00 

$ 42.50 

$ 6.00 

$ 40.00 

$ ta5o 

$ 1.00 

$ 1.500.00 

$ 27.75 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

TotaiAmt 

164.278.47 

51.486.35 

46.021.50 

9.100.00 

41 ,195.25 

1 428.60 

800.00 

10,933.50 

1,500.00 

326,743.67 

323,815.54 

650,559.21 

Quantity 

s 
s 
s 

THIS PERIOD 

Amount 

10,600.00 

10,600.00 

% 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-<1454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Amount 

2250.39 $ 164,278.47 

332.17 $ 51 ,486.35 

D.DO 

12175.00 $ 46.021.50 

2.DO $ 9.100.00 

969.30 $ 41 .19525 

238.10 $ 1.428.60 

20.00 $ 800.00 

591.00 $ 10.933.50 

o.oo 

1,00 $ 1.500.00 

0.00 

% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

$ 

$ 

$ 

326,743.67 

323,815.54,------, 

650,559.21 I 1 oo% 



CITYOFNOVI 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: 2016 NAP- Asphalt (Contract 3) 

Item 

No. 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

so 
51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

SECTION 1. 

Description of Item 

Earth Excavation Unsuitable Material 

2 1AA. Crushed Cone 

HMA Base Repair . Rem 

Ditchinq 

Cone Pipe, 12·inch. Rem 

Pipe, Ductile ~on , 8-inch 

Extra Surlace Restoration 

Force Acct Work 11-04-2016 

Curb and Gu«er. Cone (ADJ) 

Ditchina (Qurson Street) 

Surlace Restoration (Durs.on Street) 

HMA Surlace Removal Correction 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 

GRAND TOTAL 

Unit 

CY 

TON 

SY 

LF 

LF 

LF 

LS 

LS 

LF 

FT 

SFT 

DLR 

Division 

I 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

J 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

_Q 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

Gl.# 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

$ 

$ 

16-2103 PAYMENT NO.: 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

623,496.67 

623,496.67 

Quantity 

41.30 

111.37 

256.90 

482.00 

38.00 

38.00 

1.00 

1.00 

698.00 

149.00 

275.00 

0.10 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Q, QQ 

0.00 

0.00 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

Cost/Unit 

$ 47.45 

$ 46.09 

$ 21.02 

$ 20.00 

$ 21.92 

$ 98.77 

$ 8.855.00 

$ 5.829.76 

$ 6.00 

$ 22.00 

$ 10.00 

$ 1.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ . 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Total Ami: 

1.959.69 

5,133.04 

5.400.04 

9.640.00 

832.96 

3,753.26 

8.855.00 

5,829.76 

4.188.00 

3.278.00 

2,750.00 

0.10 

. 

51,619.85 

650,559.21 

702,179.06 

Quantity 

1.00 

0.10 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

THIS PERIOD 

Amount 

8.855.00 

0.10 

8,855.10 

10,600.00 

19,455.10 

% 

100% 

100% 

26300 Lee BeGofe Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantily Amount 

41.30 $ 1,959.69 

111.37 $ 5,133.04 

256.90 $ 5.400.04 

482.00 $ 9.640.00 

38.00 s 832.96 

38.00 $ 3,753.26 

1.00 $ 8.855.00 

1.00 $ 5.829.76 

698.00 s 4.188.00 

149.00 $ 3,278.00 

275.00 $ 2,750.00 

0.10 $ 0.10 

0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ . 
0.00 $ 

0.00 $ 

0.00 s . 
o.oo $ 

0.00 $ . 
0.00 $ 

0.00 s -
0.00 $ . 
0.00 $ . 
o.oo $ . 
0.00 $ . 

51,619.85 

% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

$ 

$ 

$ 

650,559.21 ..------, 

702,179.06 1 100% 



CITYOFNOVI PURCHASE ORDER NO. 
94924 

Sectlon2. 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: 20 16 NAP - Asphah (Contract 3) NOV I PROJECT NO.: 16-2103 PAYMENT NO.: 

Original Contract Amount: 

Change Orders: 

AdJusted Contract Amount to Date: 

Total Cost of Work Perfonned to Date: 

MINUS Retainage: 
MINUS Inspection --crew Days--: To Date 

This Pay 
Net Amt. Eamed of Contract and Extra Work to Date: 

MINUS LD.'s: 

Subtotal: 

#of days over =c=::::J 
$amount/day=~ 

ADD Incentive --crew Days .. , if under: 

Subtotal: 

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments: 
1 $ 182,745.08 
2 $ 226,066.91 
3 $ 203,839.54 
4 $ 25,258.38 
5 $ 9,705.20 
6 $ 
7 $ 
8 $ 
9 $ 

10 $ 

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Is 

623,496.67 

76,662.39 

702,179.06 

702,179.06 

702,179.06 

702,179.06 

2,660.00 

705,059.06 

647,615.11 

57,443.951 

No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

CHANGE ORDERS 

Date 
October 21 , 2016 

November 9, 2016 

February 23, 2017 

June 26, 2017 

October 18, 2017 

s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
$ 

5 
s 
$ 
s 
s 
s 

TOTAL: $ 

Inspection "Crew Davs" Allowed oer Contract: 
Additional "Crew Davs" Per Chanoe Orders: 
Total Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed : 
lnsoection "Crew Days" Used to Date: 
Inspection "Crew Davs' Rernaininq: 

Amount 
23,936.30 
35,367.26 
9,152.22 

10,216.00 
10.61 

78,682.39 

55.00 
0.00 

55.00 
50.50 
4.50 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Nov/, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 



CITYOFNOVI 

Section 3. 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735·5659 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: 2016 NRP- Asphalt (Contract 3) NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that: (1) Any previous progress payments received from 
OWNER on amount of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge 
in full all obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications 
for Payment; (2) title to all Work, materials, and equ ipment incorporated in said Work of otherwise 
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and 
clear of all Ieins, claims, security interest, and encumberences (except such as are covered by Bond 
acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lein, claim security interest, or 
encumberence); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with 
the Contract Documents and not defective as that term is defined in the Contract Documents. 

Matthew Jones Digitally signed by Matthew Jones 
Date: 2017.11.3015:22:21 -05'00' 

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. 
CONTRACTOR- Electronic Signature Certification 

AECOM -Great Lakes 
CONSULTANT- Electronic Signature Certification 

16-2103 PAYMENT NO.; FINAL 

Payment ofthe above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION 
is recommended. 

CITY OF NOVI 

Digitally signed by Aaron J, Staup 
DN: cn=Aaron J. Staup, o=City of Nevi, ou=Eng ineering 
Division, email=astaup@cityofnovi.org, c=US 
Dilte: 2017 .. 12 01 07:31:42 ..05'00' 

Aaron J. Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator 
Electronic Signature Certification 

Digitally signed by George Melistas 
DN: cn=George Melistas, o=City of Nov~ ou::Engineering 
Division, email=gmelistaS@Cityofnovi erg, c=US 
Date:20171 2,01 09:24:35-QS'OO' 

George Mellstas, Senior Engineering Manager 
Electronic Signature Certification 

0 All Full Unconditional Waivers of lien have been received from each subcontractor and/or supplier, reviewed and approved by 
the Consultant. Also, attached to this Final Payment is a copy of the Contractor's Sworn Statement, Consent of Surety, and 
a new Maintenance and Guarantee Bond (if the amount is greater than the final contract price) or a Maintenance Bond Rider 
covering the difference between the final contract price and the awarded amount. 



Document G707'· -1994 
Consent Of Surety to Final Payment Bond No.: CA 1401071 

PROJECT: (NDmi~nd -~dnss) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NIJI!IBER: 
2016 Neighborhood Roads 
Program HMA Roadways Contract CONTRACT FOR: Construction 
3 

TO OWNER: (No~ ond oddrm) 
City ofNovl 
45175 West Ten Mile Road 
Novl Ml 48375 

CONTRACT DATED: 912812016 

In accordanc:c with the provisions of the Comract between the Owner and the Comractor as indicated above, the 
(lnsut no~ ond oddl'ess ofS~trety) 

Great American Insurance Company 

301 E. Fourth Street 

Clnclnnatl, OH oil!202 
on bond of 
(lnsert nome and address o/ConJractor) 

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation 
11797 • 29 Mile Road 

. OWNER: 181 
ARCHITECT: 181 

CONTRACTOR: 181 
SURETY: 181 
OTHER 181 

• SURETY. 

Washington, Ml 48095 NTRA .,OR ,co c., • 
hereby approves of the final pa)Ttlcnt to the Contractor, and agrees that final pa)Tl'lcnt to the Contractor shall not relieve the 
Surety of any of its obligations to 
(Insert nome and address ojOwMr) 

City ofNovl 
45175 West Ten Mile Road 
Novl, Ml 48375 

as set forth in said Surct)•'s bond. 

IN WfrN'ESS WHEREOf, the S~re~y has hereunto set its hand on lhis date: August 11, 2017 
(Jnserl in writing tht monJhfo/IOIW!d by the num.trlc d(Jtt and year) 

I OWNER. 

Great American Insurance Company 

Attest:~ ~ 
(Sal)' ~}C/N£ ""117 ~-

(Signarur~ of awhorized rtpi"UOltotive) 

Nicholas Aahbum, Attorney-in-Fact 
(Prill/ed nome and mie) 

ftJA DoeVIMftt G707"" -1114. Copyriglll C 1982 and 18114 by The Ametlc:an lnllftiAe of Arthiltell. AU ltQht. ,...,., ... WARNING: This f/IJA,. Ooc:ument Is 
protected by U.S Copyright L.aw and rntemellonal Trutroa. Unauthorized reproducUon or dillrlbutlon of Ills AJA~ Documenl. or any pot1ion of it, 1 
may re1uft In 118vere civil and cnmtnal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the mazlmum extent possible undor the law. 



GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANv® 
Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET • CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 • 513-369-5000 • FAX 513-723-2740 

The number of persons authorized b) 
this power of otto me}' is not more than SEVEN 

No. 0 20903 
POWER OF ATIORSE\' 

K'O\\ ALL ME' DYTIIESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INS'.cRANCE COMPANY. a corporation organi7.ed and existing under 
and b) virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hcrcb} nominate, constitute and appomt the person or persons named belo\~; each md1v1dually 1fmore than 
one is nmncd, 1ts true and lawful attomcy-m-fact, for 1t and in its name. place and stead t" exe~;ute on behalfofthe said Compan), as surety, any and all bonds, 
undertakmgs and contracts of suretyship. or other written obligations in the nature thereof. provided that the liability oft he said Company on any such bond, 
undcrtakmg or contract of suretyship executed under th1s authority shall not e'l:ceed the limit stated be!o\' 

NICHOLAS ASHBURN 
PAUL M HURLEY 

HOLLY NICHOLS 
ROBERT D HEUER 
ANNE M. BARICK 
MICHAEL D. LECHNER 

Name 
JASON ROGERS 

Address 
ALL OF 

TROY MICHIGAN 

Lim1t of Power 
ALL 

$100 000,000 

This Power of Attomc~· iCVIlke~ all prev1ous powers issued on behalf of the attomey(s)·in-foct named above 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GRfAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate 

officers and its corpomte scol hereunto of1ixed this 19TH day of MAY , 2017 
Attest GRf:J\T AMfRICAN INS\ 1RANCF COMPANY 

4-c ~- :E_ ~"e /L~ 
~ ... .-.fJ~Inlll \.·~· ,.,tan Oi•·i.fiorftl! Senior J.'ke ffuulent 

STAH OF 01110, COUNTY OF HAM1l TON ss: DAVID C KfTCHIN(B77 377·2405) 

On this 19TH da} of MAY , 2017 , before me personally appeared DAVID C. KITCHIN. to me 
known, be1ng dul} sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincmnall, Ohio, that he is a DivisiOnal Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great 
American lnsurnnce Company, the Company des~Tibed in and whi~h executed the above instrument, that he knows the seal of the said Company, that the seal 
alllxed to the said instrument is such <:orporate seal, that it was so alllxed b) aUl!tority of his olllce under the By-Laws of said Com pan), and that he signed his 
name thereto by like authoril) . 

Th1s Power of Attorney 1s granted by authont} of the following resolutions adopted by the Boord ofDm~ctors of Great American Insurance Company 
b} unanimous wnllcn consent dated June 9, 2008 

RESOLVED. That the DlvtSIOIIal President. the several D1vis1onal Semor Vice Pres1dents. Divisional Vice Presidents and Drviso11al Ass1Sia111 VIce 
Pres,dmts, or any one of them, be and hereby IS authon:ed fi-omlime 10 11me to appoint or.e or more Allorne,Js·iii·Fac/ /o execute on belralf of the Company. 
as sure f). an) and all bonds, undertakmg$ and contracts of surel)•shtp, or other wrillen obftgalions in the nature thereof to prescribe their respectrve dmies a11d 
the respecttve lmuts of thetr authortl), a11d to revoke a11.1 such appointme11t at any time 

RESOLVED Fi 'RTHER: that !he Company seal and the signal/Ire of Qll)1 of the aforesaid officers and all)' Stlcl'e/al'y or Ass is tam Secretarv of rile 
Company mar be affrxed byfacsmtile to alii' pon er of a/Jomel' or certificate of either givellfor the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract of suretyship, 
or other 11r11ten obltgalion m the nature thereof such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Compm~l' as the original signature ofs~tch 
officer a11d the original seal of the C'ompall). to be mlid and bitldillg upo111he Compan)' n ilh the same force (Hid effect as tho11gh ma11uafly affixed. 

CERTIFICATIO~ 

I, SH.PHFN C. BERAHA A<;s1stam Secreta!)· ofGreatAmcncan Insurance Company, do hereby ccrt11}' that the foregoing PowerofAUome} and 
the Rr.solut10ns oflhe Board ofD1rectors of June 9, 1.008 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect 

Signed and scaled this I I~ da} of A l) G U:::O.\ ;).01( 

4-c~. :E_ ----



RIDER 

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND FORM PART OF 

BOND NO. CA 1401071 

IN FAVOR OF City of Novi 

ON BEHALF OF Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation 

EFFECTIVE September 7, 2016 

IT IS AGREED THAT, in consideration of the original premium charged for this bond, and any 
additional premium that may be properly chargeable as a result of this rider. 

THE SURETY, Great American Insurance Company hereby gives its consent to: 

It is understood and agreed that the penal sum of the Maintenance and Guarantee Bond is 
hereby increased from $658,696.67 to $702,178.96. 

EFFECTIVE: 11th day of August, 2017 

PROVIDED, however that the attached bond shall be subject to all its agreements, limitations, and 
conditions except as herein expressly modified and that the liability of the Surety under the 
attached bond and under the attached bond as changes by this rider shall not be cumulative. 

SIGNED, AND SEALED 11th day of August, 2017 

Great American Insurance Company ~~ry 

Nicholas Ashburn, Anomey-in -Fact 



GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANv® 
Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET • CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 • 513-369-5000 • FAX 513-723-2740 

The number of persons authorized b) 
this power of attorney is not more than SEVEN 

No. 0 20903 
POWER OF ATIOR!'IIEY 

K~OW ALI.MJ::S D\ l'HESE PRESEI'I'TS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INS URANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under 
and b · virtue of the laws of the State ofOlno, docs hereby nominate, constitute and appo1nt the person or persons named below, each mdividually 1fmorc than 
one is nanu:~. us true and lawful anomcy- rn-fact, for it and m 1ts name. place and stead to e:-;ec:utc on behalf of the said Company. as surety, any and all bonds, 
undcrtakmgs and contracts of surct)'Shtp. or other wnllcn obligations in the nature thereof. provided that the hab1ht} of the sa1d Com pan.) on any such bond, 
undcnakmg or controct of ·urct}· hip c:oo:ccutcd under th1s authonl) sh.all not exceed the Limn Slated below 

NICHOLAS ASHBURN 
PAUL M. HURLEY 

HOLLY NICHOLS 
ROBERT D HEUER 
ANNE M. BARICK 
MICHAEL 0 LECHNER 

Name 
JASON ROGERS 

Address 
ALL OF 

TROY. MICHIGAN 

Th1s l'ower of Attorney revokes all prevtous powers 1ssued on behalf of the attomey(sHn-fact nam~d above 

l.imit of Power 
ALL 

$100.000.000 

IN WITNESS WI IEREOI' the GRF.Al AMI.'RlCAN I~St:RANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be s1~nc:d and attested by its appropriate 
officers and its corporate seal hereunto affi"ed this 19TH day of MAY , 2017 

Attest GREAT AMFRICAN INSl !RANCE COMPANY 

(~1 4-c ~.1t ~"e /L~ 
rls.futam .\'ec rtlclt'\ 

STATE OF OHIO COl'NTY OF HAMILTON - s 5 DAVID C KITCHIN (B77..1n-240S) 

On this 19TH day of MAY • 2017 , be lore me personally appeared DAVID C KITCHIN, to me 
known, bemg dul} swom. deposes and says that he resides in Cincmnau, Oh1o, that he is a Divis ional Sensor V1ce President of the Bond DIVISion ofGreat 
American Insurance Compan) the Company described in and which executed the above instrument: that he knows the seal of the said Company, that the seal 
affi'lcd to the sa1d instrument IS such corporate seal . that it was so affi-tcd by authority ofh1s office undecf the By-Laws ofsa1d Company, and that he s1gncd his 
name thereto by like authonty 

This Power of Attorney IS granted b)' authoril} of the followmg resolutiOns adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company 
b) unammous \\Titten consent dated June 9. 2008 

RESOLI ED 71rarrhe Drvrsronal Pre:.i<kmr. the several Drvtstonal Stmror Vice Prestdellls, Dt1•iswnal Vrce Prestdenls and Divrsonal Assmant Vrce 
Preside.ms. or arr;• one of lht m. be and hereby ts aurhori:ed.from trine ro lime ro appotnt one or more Allorney.r-m-rucrto execure on behalf of the Company 
as srwel); orv and all bauds. tmd~rlakmgs o11d controctr of surery.1hip or other wl'illen obhgalfans m the nalllre thereof 10 pre.scrrbe their respective durtes ar'!d 
the respectt ve /mills oftlrell' all/l10riry. and to revoke rmy .mclr appointmtll/ at 011)' lmre 

Rh.'SOL I'£0 F{ 'RTHER That the Compan) seal a11d rhe signature of ony of the aforesatd offi ers and any Secre/OJ')' or Asnslalll Se retarv of rhe 
Company"'~' be njJired b) fncsmrtle Ia arr;• poll er of ol/orne,v or certtflcate of either giveufor lire execllltOII of an)· bond tmdertakmg contract qf ~urtl) 1hip. 
or other n·r/1/tm obligartoTI m the 110111re thereof such signature and sea/when so wed being hereby adopted by tire C omporl)' as riU? Ortgtnal stgnamrt of sm:lt 
officer and tire origi11al seal af lite Company. ro b2 >:ahd o11d bmdmg upo1111te Compatl) · 11 itlt tlte sam• OT<'e and ~ffi·~:t as rhough manually affi.ud 

CERTIFICATIO;"' 

I. STEPHEN C BERAIIA, J\ssi$tant Secretary of Great Amencan Insurance Company, do hereby certifY that the foregoing Power of Attorney and 
tht: Resolutions of the lloard of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and are now in full force and ~!Teet. 

Signed and sealed th1s I I ~ day of A I) G l/S I 

51{)29/l..r I,Llfi.'"'!IJ 



State of Michigan 
County of Macomb 

SWORN STATEMENT 

MATTHEW JONES being duly sworn. deposes and says; 

That he/she makes this SWam Statement on be half of PROLINE ASPHALT PAVING CORP. 

who is lhe contractor for an improvement to the followmg described real property situated in 

NOVI, MICHIGAN and described as follows: 

2011 NEIGHBORHOOD ROADS HilA-CONTl'IACT 3 
PLA JOII NO, IIOV1·18-G1~ 

ThUihelol.lowtng is• sllllmenl "'ad! subc:anlnlclor .,d supplier and lablnr. lo<'NIIiclo taborlr ll1e p8)'!11811tol- or lrlnge DendlUI ond wr.l!l>aldilQo,. clJe but unl*l.- """"'IIIII 
conlniCIOr lias $oJIX<OnltliCiacllo< pellolmJra u.....,.lhe conlnlcllhroug!l J!l!t 2G 2Q1Z IIIIOih tile_,., ot le<..see-lh..W. onc1- fte """"'I'D u 1o tile-· as of tile e111e lhered ,,. 
"'"11CCIV and lu'ty set 101110 Qj>p01lto UIOir "ames. uloltows. 

Name Description _Amt ~.;JrntJJt AmtPald AmtOwlng 

GM &Sons II' Concrete s 66,569.85 $ 66,569.85 $ 
Evergreen Seed v' Seeding s 202.00 s 202.00 $ 
PK Contracting v Pavement Markings $ 4,100.00 s 4,100.00 s 
Ajax Materials ./ HMA Material $ 239,663.39 s 239,663.39 $ 
Breen's/Bell Site ./ ./ Restoration $ 29,093.75 $ 29,093.75 $ 
Road Fabrics ./ Road Fabrics $ 44,350.74 $ 44,350.74 s 
State Barricades t/ Traffic Maintenance s 3,256.20 $ 3,256.20 $ 
National Industrial ./ Sweeping $ 2,310.00 $ 2,310.00 $ 
Finishing Touch v Construction Video $ 1,525.00 $ 1,525.00 $ 

•ALL LABOR. FRINGE'S, PAYROLL TAXES PAID IN FULL 

That the contractor has not procured material from or subcontracted with. any for any improvements, materials or labor except that 
whtch I& set forth above 

Deponent further says that he or she makes the foregoing statement as the (sub )contractor for the purpose of representing to the 
owner or !essee of the above described premises and his or her agents that the above-described property is free from daims of 
construction lien&. or lhe pes sib 1111y of construction lens. except as specifically set forth above and except for daims of construction 
liens by laborers wh.ctt may be provided pursuant to section 109 of lhe construction lien act, Act No. 497 of the Pubtic Acts of 1980, 
as amended, belng sect:on 570.1109 of the Michigan Compiled Laws. 

WARNING TO OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY MAY NOT RELY ON THIS SWORN 
STATEMENT TO AVOID THE CLAIM OF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPliER, OR LAB ER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE 
OF FURNISHING OR A LABORER WHO MAY PROVIDE A NOTICE OF FURNIS URS ECTION 109 OF THE: 
CONSTRUCTIN LIEN ACT TO THE DESIGNEE OR THE OWNER 0 ' T NAMED OR HAS 
DIED. 

Subscribed and swom to before me tl'tis 31 fr"' 
day of _ --~J~ _. 2017 

-----r~~ 
Notary Publtc 

_ _ C!!1!;G¥Y 'lo , __ County, Michigan 

My c:om•nissJOn expires; ¢~/?oJ? .. 

Date 

Matthew Jones, Vice P:-~~c:Ment 
Print Name Tille 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 
(Printed 11ndurthe atllhority of !he Constnlt.tion !Jen A.:L PA ~1}7 of !980, 15 ~mlll'<lt'd) 

Myiour contract with Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. to prov1de: 

Con<!rete 

for the improvement of the property described as: 

NOVI-16-014 
Neighborhood Roads RMA 

hn.s been fully paid Md satisfied, my/our construction 11en nghts against such property, 
the owner, eugmeer or Pro-tine Asphalt Pavin~ Corp., are hereby wruved and released 

GM & Sons, Inc. 
6784 Whitmore Lake Road 
'Whitmore Lake, Ml 48189 

Title 

Print Nome 

Signed on ~.'d'-} ·)7 

.00 NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPL.tTE FORMS~ RET A1N A COPY 

11797 29 Mtle Road • Wa~hinglon. M. 46095 (!!88) 762·7730 Vo1ca • (586) 752 9745 FaJC 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVE 
(PI'intecluadcTibc aut11ority ofch~ Con.muct10n lien hi, PA 4!)7 ()f 1980.1\S aroenckd) 

My/our contract with .Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. to provide: 

Restoration Supplies 

tor lhe improvement of the property described as: 

NOVI-1~014 
Neighborhood Rnads HMA 

has been fu\ly paid and satisfied, m.ytour construction hen rights agatnst such property, 
the owner, engi11eer or Pro-l..ine Aspha.lt Paving Co.rp., are hereby waived and released. 

Evergreen Seed Supply LLC 
300 S. Chestnut Drive, Suite B 
Deshler, OH 43516 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FOR.WS. RETAIN A COPY 

11?97 ?.9 Mile Rooo • Wash:ngton Ml 48095 (586) 752·7730 VOICe • (l>B6) 752·974:> rli!)( 



I 
I 

1~ PRO ~UNE ASPIIAT.T~ 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 
I PriAIN under 1heauthority afthe Carunuctlan Utt~ Act, PA 497 of 1980, as an~~qdocJ 

My/our contract with Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. to provide: 

Pavement Marking 

for the improvement of the property described as: 

NOVf-16-014 
Neighborhood Roads HMA 

has been fully paid and satisfied, my/our construction lien rights against such property, 
the owner, engineer or Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp., are hereby waived and released. 

P.K. Contracting, Inc. 
1965 Barrett 
Troy, Ml 48084 

~--
Nicole Gray, Agent 

Title 

Prinl N•m~ 

Signed on __ _s_./_• -=..;
4

{...:..1 ~-~--
DA~t 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FOR.i\18, RET AlN A COPY 

'1797 29 Mlr& Roud • Wash ngton Ml 48095 (588) 752-1730 Vo~ee • (580) 752-9745 Fax 



Jan 1817, 10:47a McCrystal Office 
(734}697-9385 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 
(Pri:ltal...G~ tlluulllon:y oft"' CaasiNtllO•laaa Act, PA o49~ of 19&0, as IIIJialCk:d l 

\l!y our contract with Pro-Une Aspbalt P.ving Corp. to provide: 

Asphalt 

for the improvement of the prope."ty descnbed as: 

NOVI-16-014 
Neighborhood RoedJ liMA 

p.1 

REC£\VED 

JAN 1 8 ZG17 

PRO·LI~E ASPHM.T 

has been fully paid and satisfied, my our construction lien rights against such property, 
the owner, engineer or Pro-Line Asphalt Paring Corp., are heteby waived and releMed. 

Ajax Materials Corporat•on 
Attn: Debbie 
Po&x70S8 
Troy, MI 48007 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, liE JAIN A COPY 

iSM} 752 ?'730 VDIIle • (588) 752 9745 FIK 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 
(PriDJalUD ... thuutholfl7 of!M CoiiAtnll:dot~ lien ~c:t, .l"A497 or 1910, a.1 ~ 

My/our contract wi6l P'ro--Lille Asphalt PaviDg Corp. to provide: 

Resarado11 

for tbe improvemer:~.t of the property described as: 

NOVI-16-014 
NeigbbGrllood Roads liMA 

bas been fully paid and satisfied, my/our consttuction lieu rights against such property, 
the owner, mgln.eer Ot' Pro.-Line Aspll .. t PavJna Corp., are h«eby waived and released. 

Breen's Landscape 
4495 ltigbland Rd 
Waterl"ord, Ml 483 28 

4~0· 
Th£i~cd 
1\cbex-! ~:e en 

lr!II!Nama 

s;pc~ on ~~~~ 11 

.00 NOT SJGN BLA.l'lk OR IPCCOMrLY.'B FORMS, RETAIN A COPY 

(588) 752-1730 Voicle • (IIIII) 78Z-974ti Fell 

edeospUBl S,U99J9 



Dec.21.2016 03:05 AM 
_..,. __ • • y I ~ • "' I -

FULL UNCONDmONAL WAIVER 
\~lllllf llltllrttflt M111o$y ar*' c-"*""' U... Act. ,A ttrl or 1.0. 11 Mlllllled} 

tWa have a contract with B,...,, Ladlnpe to provide: 

Topean 

for rhe impmvement of the pcoperty dacribld aa: 

NOVI·16-e14 
N•Jpb6rlloud Row liMA 

und hereby waive ntyiout t:on.truction lien m the amount of$ ,,..,.00.00 for 
labor materials rn-ovided through l2!2llOJ6. 

Thi• waiver, toaether witb all previous Niven, Jfaey doWdMI not cover alJ 
amounhs d11e to mt1ut for eontr~~:~ impmvemeots provided tbroqlt the dat• 9hovm above. 
lnvoioe(s) 16-43769, 16-43710, 16-43771, 16--43772 

Bell Site Development 
5219 Dixie Hwy Sr.aitc A 
vv.~.~t48329 

PAGE. 1/ 1 
p.1 

~t& 
L:tt L~Kc!J.2u.ift-~ S«-L 
s._s on: ~'!:kt (, r -

(Dllf)Lj-1-!P 

DO ~OT SIGH IIL,\JIIK oa PiiCOMPLETI FOitMI, lltTAIIIf A COPY 



I 
I 
I 

PRO-LINE ASPHALT 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 
(l'nnted \llldcr tJu: :1\1\)!0rity ~;~t'thc Con.~ruction f.1en Ac: , P.A. 491 of' 1980, a~ nntendcd) 

My lour contract with Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. to provide: 

Road Fabrics 

for the improvement of the property described as: 

NOVJ.~16-014 

Neighborhood Roads Hl\:tA 

has been fully paid and satisfied. my/our construction lien rights against such property, 
the owner, engineer or Pro~Linc Asphalt Paving Corp., are hereby waived and released. 

Signed on 10-15 ~J 
l:late 

DO NOT SIG~ BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RET AlN A COPY 

1•797 29 Ml.e Road • Wa,.hington. Ml 48095 (586) 752-7730 Von::e • (586) 752·974:. .::=ax 



PRO-LINE ASPHALT 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 
(Printed ooder the authonty of the Construction Lien Al:l, PA 497 of 1980, as amendedi 

My/our contract with Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. to provide: 

Signage, Barrels, Barricades, Plastic Drums, etc. OR 
Traffic Control 

for the improvement of the property described as: 

NOVI-16-014 
Neighborhood Roads HMA 

has been fully paid and satisfied, myiour construction lien rights against such property, 
the owner, engineer or Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp., are hereby waived and released. 

State Barricades, Inc. 
24806 Industrial Hwy 
Warren. MI 48089 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RET A1N A COPY 

1 !797 29 Mile Road • Wash~ngto,,, Ml 48095 1586) 752-7730 Voice • (586) 752·9745 Fax 



313 ,945-9170 NATIONAL INDUSTRIAL MAINTE 12:11 :34 p.m. 02 -23-2017 4/4 

RF ( FtVEO 

FEB ! J Z01 

PRO -LINE ASPHALT 

FULL UNCONDfflONAL WAIVER 
(Pdlted...tcr61l......_, olthoec..t.cdaalJ~ Act..PA4Vl of JttO.• ..rat) 

My/our coniJact wi1h Pro-Lbae A9Jaalt J'a\lfaa Corp. to pnM.dar 

Site SweepJD1 

far tho improvement of the property clcscdbcd as: 

NOVI-16-014 
Napbarlllood R.OtMis liMA 

hu been fuDy paid aod llltiaficd. my/our c:onstruction lien rlabts against such popaty, 
the oW!lel', czaginc:a' or Pro-Ltae Alplaa!t Pavtag Corp., an: hereby waive4 and releued. 

National Industrial Maintenance, Ino. 
4400 Stecker 
neen,arDt MI \f~389S 
~----'-L - lip:MJeaf._ clliiiMt 

\ a..~,IC$u.(2.~ 

DO MOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLET& FOllMS, QTA..IN A COPY 

1 t787 21 Mle Road • w.hingllan. Ml 480118 



RECEIVED I!Jzt 
JAN 3 1 Z01 

PRO·LINE ASPHALT 
PRO-LINE ASPHALT 

FULL u ·NCONDITIONAL WAIVER 
(Printed Wider the authority of the Construction Lien Act, PA 497 of 1980, as amended) 

My,..our contract with Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. to provide: 

Pre-Construction Video 

for the improvement of the property described as: 

NOVI-16-014 
Neighborhood Roads HMA 

has been fully paid and satisfied. myiour construction lien rights against such property, 
the owner, engineer or Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp., are hereby waived and released. 

Finishing Touch Photo & Video 
25095 25 Mile Road 
Chesterfield, MI 48051 

Signed on I I /, } 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RETAIN A COPY 

11797 29 Mile Road • Washtngton. 1\AI 48095 (586) 752 7730 Voice • (586) 752-9745 Fax 
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